CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting June 20, 2022 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session June 6, 2022 Regular Meeting June 6, 2022

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

The City of Spanish Fort is surveying citizen interest in a City of Spanish Fort Museum displaying the history of our community. If you are interested in volunteering your time, or if you have historical items relevant to the history of the Spanish Fort Community that you are interested in donating or loaning to the City, please contact City Clerk, Rebecca A. Gaines, at 251-626-4884 or email to cityclerk@cityofspanishfort.com.

Please join Chief Barber, along with some of our Spanish Fort School Resource Officers (SROs) and City Officials at the Spanish Fort Community Center on Tuesday, June 28th at 6:00 p.m. for a school safety meeting to discuss the measures we are taking to provide the safest environment possible for your children. As we prepare for a new school year in August, we continue our commitment to protect and serve the children, teachers, staff, and administrators of our Spanish Fort schools.

The City of Spanish Fort Community Center and the Spanish Fort Public Library will be closed on Monday, July 4, 2022. The City Council work session and meeting normally held on the first Monday of each month are scheduled to be held on Tuesday, July 5, 2022. City Council work session begins at 4:30, and the City Council meeting will begin at 6:00.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Audits for Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2020, as follows:

- The City of Spanish Fort
- The Cooperative District of the City of Spanish Fort Highway 181 Public Facilities
- The Cooperative District of the City of Spanish Fort Highway 98 Public Facilities

Ordinance No. 602-2022-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property located at 8055 Spanish Fort Blvd., Spanish Fort, Alabama, from R-2 to B-2.

Ordinance No. 603-2022----An Ordinance Granting a Non-Exclusive Franchise to
Comcast of Alabama, LLC, for the Purpose of Maintaining
Distribution Lines for the Provision of Cable Television
within the Public Rights-of-Way within the City of Spanish
Fort, Alabama

Resolution No. 1233-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract for the Provision of Athletic Camps

Resolution No. 1234-2022----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract for Services between the City of Spanish Fort and Sunset Contracting, Inc.

Resolution No. 1235-2022---- A Resolution Approving a Contract with Uniti Fiber

Resolution No. 1236-2022----A Resolution Appointing a Member to the Spanish Fort Public School Commission

Resolution No. 1237-2022---- A Resolution to Adopt a Records Retention Policy

Resolution No. 1238-2022---- A Resolution Establishing a Junior City Council

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, July 5, 2022